The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of:

Resolution No. 2020/335

Honoring the public service of Roy Swearingen, former Mayor and Councilmember of Pinole

Whereas, Roy Swearingen served 16 years on the Pinole City Council, from December 1986 to December 1990 and from December 2008 to December 2020, including as Mayor in 1989, 2011, 2016, and 2020; and

Whereas, during his tenure on the Pinole City Council, Roy Swearingen served as Pinole's delegate to the Contra Costa County Mayors' Conference and the West Contra Costa Mayors and Supervisor Conference; and

Whereas, Roy Swearingen also served on the West Contra Costa Transportation Advisory Committee, was the delegate to the East Bay Division of the League of California Cities, the Pinole-Hercules Wastewater Treatment Plant Subcommittee; and

Whereas, Roy Swearingen's many contributions include guiding the City of Pinole through the 2008 recession and recovery and helped complete the Pinole-Hercules Water Pollution Control Upgrade; and

Whereas, Roy Swearingen also served on the Pinole Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors and the West Contra Costa Polices Activities League Board of Directors; and

Now therefore be it resolved, that the Contra Costa County Board of Supervisors recognizes Roy Swearingen for his many years of service and applauds his dedication to volunteerism in improving our community.

CANDACE ANDERSEN

Chair, District II Supervisor

JOHN GIOIA

District I Supervisor

DIANE BURGIS

District III Supervisor

KAREN MITCHOFF

District IV Supervisor

FEDERAL D. GLOVER

District V Supervisor

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken

and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date

shown.

ATTESTED: December 15, 2020

David J. Twa,	
By:	, Deputy
Ву:	, Deputy